BEFORE THE MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of an Investigation of Missouri )
Jurisdictional Generator Self-Commitments ) Case No. EW-2019-0370
Into SPP and MISO Day-Ahead Markets. )

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COME NOW Carl J. Lumley and Curtis, Heinz, Garrett & O’Keefe, P.C., and herewith
file their entry of appearance on behalf of Dogwood Energy, LLC, in connection with the above-

styled proceeding.

CURTIS, HEINZ, .
GARRETT. & O'KEEFE, P.C.

Carl J. Lufildy, #32§869
130 stoh, Suite 200
Clayton, Missouri 63105
(314) 725-8788

(314) 725-8789 (Fax)
clumley@chgolaw.com

Attorneys for Dogwood Energy, LL.C



A true and correct copy of the foregoing
persons listed below service list.

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Staff Counsel Department

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.go

Brubaker & Associates, Inc.
Greg Meyer

P.0. Box 412000

St. Louis, MO 63141-2000
gmeyer(@consuitbai.com

Empire District Electric
Company, The

Angela Cloven

602 S. Joplin Avenue

P.O. Box 127

Joplin, MO 64802
Angela.Cloven@libertyutilities.
com

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Jeff Keevil :
200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102

jeff keevil@psc.mo.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

dWc{this 1ot

day of July 2019, to the

Office of the PIJAC {%unsel

Mare Poston

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Brydon, Swearengen &
England

Dean 1. Cooper

312 East Capitol

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
decooper@brydonlaw.com

Kansas City Power & Light
Company

Anthony R Westenkirchner
1200 Main Street, 16th Floor
P.O. Box 418679

Kansas City, MO 64141-9679
Anthony. Westenkirchner@kcpl.
com

Office of the Public Counsel
John Clizer

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
john,clizer@ded.mo.gov

Brubaker & Associates, Inc,
Maurice Brubaker

P.O. Box 412000

St. Louis, MO 63141-2000
mbrubaker@consultbai.com

Empire District Electric
Company, The

Diana C Carter

428 E. Capitol Avenue, Suite
303

Jefferson City, MO 65101
Diana,Carter@LibertyUltilities.
com

Midcontinent Independent
System Operator, Inc.
(MISO)

Bob Kuzman

P.O. Box 4202

Carmel, IN 46082-4202
bkuzman@misoenergy.org

Renew Missouri Advocates
Andrew J Linhares

3115 S. Grand Ave

Suite 600

St. Louis, MO 63118
Andrew(@renewmao.org



Sierra Club

Sunil Bector

2101 Webster Street, Suite
1300

(Oakland, CA 94612
sunil.bector@sierraclub.org

Southwest Power Pool, Inc.

Sam Loudenslager

201 Worthen Dr.

Little Rock, AR 72205
sloudenslager@spp.org

Sierra Club

Casey Roberts

1536 Wynkoop St., Suite 312
Denver, CO 80202
casey.roberts@sierraclub.org

Union Electric Company
James B Lowery

‘111 South Ninth St., Suite
200

P.O. Box 918

Columbia, MO 65205-0918
lowery@smithlewis.com

Southwest Power Pool, Inc.
Michelle Harris

201 Worthen Drive

Little Rock, AR 72223-4936
mharris@spp.org



